KELLY BOYD CITY OF LAGUNA BEACH MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Business Owner

I'm 4th generation, born and raised in Laguna Beach, owner of Marine Room Tavern, since 1987. I served as Laguna Beach City Council Member from 1978 - 1982, involved with the first Bluebird Canyon landslide crisis, restoring homeowners' property. I served as Board Member of Laguna Beach/Emerald Bay Public Facilities Authority in 2000 to establish a Joint. Powers Agreement for utility services. Annually, I head a charity golf tournament to raise funds for LBHS girls/boys golf team.

As City Council member, my goals will be:

Address the concerns of the community at large;

Safety, to ensure adequate resources of Police, Fire, and Lifeguards; Improve traffic circulation;

Keeping our beaches and ocean clean;

Parking, to begin the process for building a much needed parking structure;

Completion of a new Senior Citizens Center;

Overhaul the Design Review Board process;

Building Department, implement a strict turn-around timeframe for plan approvals;

Property owners' rights;

View preservation;

Address the transient problem;

City offices to remain open during lunch time to serve and meet the needs of the community.

As a Laguna Beach City Council Member, I will be regularly accessible to the community at my place of business. I am committed to serving all the residents of Laguna Beach.

5112-5

Orange County Ballot Type Page 1